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PRODUCTION CAPACITY OF SAIL
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of steel factories functioning in the country under the control of the Government;

(b) the production capacity of the factory of Steel Authority of India Limited situated in Bokaro;

(c) the number of senior and junior officials working in the SAIL, Bokaro;

(d) the number of local people of Jharkhand employed there;

(e) whether priority is given to the local people in appointments; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) There are Six Integrated Steel Plants and three special and alloy steel plants functioning in the country under the control of the Government.

(b) Production capacity of crude steel at Bokaro Steel Plant is 4.36 million tonnes.

(c) The man power in Bokaro Steel Plant as on 1.10.2010 is as under:

Executives  2973

Non-Executives  20154

Total   23127

(d) Bokaro Steel Plant was initially set up in the erstwhile State of Bihar. Subsequently the State of Jharkhand was created on November 15, 2000. As per records, 19812 employees of BSL have their permanent address in Jharkhand or erstwhile Bihar. Out of this, 11526 have their permanent addresses in Jharkhand.

(e)&(f) All the vacancies occurring are advertised in news papers including local newspapers and also Mnotified to local employment exchange to provide opportunities to the local people.
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